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** POINT LOADS AT GUARDS AND HANDRAILS ARE TO BE DESIGNED WITH A SAFETY R
FACTOR OF 4 WHEN UTILIZING GLAZING IN THE CONSTRUCTION (CRC R301.5)
a | GUARD SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A 200 LBS** POINT ALL FRAMING INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS 15

=g i LOAD APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION - SOME OCCUPANCIES L] TO BE PRESSURE TREATED OR NATURALLY

= WEATHER RESISTANT - FASTENERS IN CONTACT
wes ALSO REQUIRE A 50 PLF LINEAR LOAD (CBC 1607.8, CRC
£59 R301.5) - SPECIFY COMPLETE VERTICAL AND LATERAL LOAD WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD AND/OR

53 .
Qe PATHS FROM THE TOP RAIL TO THE SUPPORT SYSTEM INSTALLED IN WET CONDITIONS ARE TO BE
2ong HOT-DIPPED ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED STEEL,
55=za INTERMEDIATE RAILS, PANEL FILLERS, AND STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON BRONZE, OR COPPER.
T2y FASTENERS/CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED (CBC 2304.10.5.1, CRC R317.3)
offa A FOR A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 50 LBS** (CBC
P4
¥2aR 1607.8, CRC R301.5)) - GUARD IS TO PREVENT THE
EQEy 1AL PASSAGE OF A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE UNLESS 1AL FN%RT'E’\JCS’:EM;ETT'SI’E‘ ,,’\A‘\?T
289 4 OTHERWISE NOTED (CBC 1015.4, CRC R312.1.3) | :
w o < < T I I I~
£824 HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL
&Y ALL-THREADED ROD (A T.R) PER TABLE "A"
Sx2p THROUGH CENTER OF POST 10d NAILS OR DECK
202%| 44— F SCREWS @ 4"0.C. TO
§89 | | HOLD-DOWN PER TABLE "A" - IN PROJECTS SUBJECT TO THE BLKG - TYPICAL SCREW

5 | ¥ CRC, LOWER HOLD-DOWN MAY BE OMITTED AT GUARDS NOT TO JOISTS PER DECK MFR

TR SERVING AS HANDRAILS (CRC TABLE R301.5, FOOTNOTE i)
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S~ DECK JOISTS PER PLAN -
PRESSURE-TREATED OR
2xRIM ES. OF POST NATURALLY WEATHER RESISTANT
CONCEALED FLANGE \ 2x BLOCKING FOR (2) BAYS MINIMUM AT
HANGER AT HOLD-DOWNS SUPPORT BEAM FOR GUARD POSTS - ATTACH HOLD-DOWNS
CANTILEVERED DECK JOISTS - 2x TO FARTHEST BLOCK FROM POST
BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS ABOVE
*TABLE "A" HOLD-DOWN BEARING PLATE ATR. @
AT 2x8 JOISTS MINIMUM HTT4 BP§ 3o
DISCRETIONARY REVIEW IS REQUIRED IN HILLSIDE AREAS
AT 2x10 JOISTS MINIMUM DTT2Z BP 30 (OVER 10% SLOPE), IN SCENIC CORRIDORS, AND IN
* SPECIFIED HOLD-DOWNS ARE BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE, BUT APPROVED ENGINEERED EQUALS ARE ALSO HISTORICAL AREAS.
ACCEPTABLE - HOLD-DOWN VALUES UTILIZED IN CALCULATIONS & TESTING ASSUME THE HOLD-DOWNS
ARE TIED TO FRAMING WITH A MINIMUM OF 3" ACTUAL THICKNESS - DOUBLE MEMBERS MUST BE IF A DISCRETIONARY REVIEW IS REQUIRED, APPROVAL
STITCHED AND ALL MEMBERS MUST LEAD TO A COMPLETE LOAD PATH TO THE FOUNDATION - STAIR THROUGH THE PLANNING DIVISION IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO
STRINGER ATTACHMENTS REQUIRE SEPARATE STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS SUBMITTAL FOR BUILDING PLAN REVIEW. A REQUEST MAY BE
@ MADE OF THE CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL FOR CONCURRENT
5 SUBMITTAL
ﬁ T
L L FULL-HEIGHT POSTS (TO FOUNDATION) MAY CHANGE
Tl TIE-BACK/MOMENT CONNECTION DESIGN - THE EXAMPLE
SHOWN IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE
K 1 FOR ACCURATE DRAWINGS PREPARED FOR EACH PROPOSED
o N CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.
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I a ONE AND TWO-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DECKS MEETING ALL OF
I THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE EXEMPT FROM A BUILDING
| PERMIT (CRC R105):
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1. DECK DOES NOT EXCEED 200ft? IN AREA

2. DECK IS NOT MORE THAN 30" ABOVE GRADE AT ANY
POINT

. DECK IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE DWELLING

. DECK DOES NOT SERVE THE MAIN EGRESS DOOR (THE

\ DOOR REQUIRED BY CRC R311.4)
| GIRDER BELOW AS OCCURS

INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING WITH YOUR SUBMITTAL:

2x BLOCKING FOR (2) BAYS MINIMUM AT
GUARD POSTS - ATTACH HOLD-DOWNS
TO FARTHEST BLOCK FROM POST

sw

L (3) SETS OF PLANS
(2) SETS OF SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTATION
= (1) COMPLETE BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
CONTINUOUS JOISTS PER PLAN

PLANS SHOULD INCLUDE:

HOLD-DOWNS PER gﬁgﬁ%}i\‘\fv’g;
DETAILS "A" & "B"

OCCUPANCY CLASS
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
DESIGNER'S NAME AND CONTACT INFORMATION
DESIGNER'S STAMP & SIGNATURE (AS APPLICABLE)
OWNER'S NAME & CONTACT INFORMATION
i VICINITY MAP OF PROJECT LOCATION

SITE PLAN WITH DIMENSIONS TO ALL STRUCTURES

q::: ::ﬁ]_—l_@/ ON THE LOT
ARCHITECTURAL/STRUCTURAL DETAILS

} } FOUNDATION & DECK FRAMING PLANS

| | ELECTRICAL PLAN (IF SERVING EXTERIOR DOORS OF
| | ADJACENT STRUCTURES)

| | /\/ CODE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT ADHERING TO THE

LATEST CODES (SPECIFY THE SPECIFIC CODE YEAR)
DECK "GUARD" RAILING (@) PLAN VIEW
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NON-RESIDENTIAL BALCONIES & DECKS ARE TO BE

DECKING PER PLAN - DECKS IN
WILDLAND URBAN INTERFACE
(WUI) AREAS ARE REQUIRED TO BE
FIRE-RESISTANT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CRC R337.9.3

k=2
LN

DESIGNED TO 1.5 TIMES THE LIVE LOAD FOR THE AREA
SERVED (NOT REQUIRED TO EXCEED 100psf) (CBC TABLE
1607.1) - FOR RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS, DESIGN FOR
A 60 PSF UNIFORM LIVE LOAD (CRC TABLE R301.5)

4x BLOCKING WITH (2) A35 EACH SIDE ((4) TOTAL)
WITH 0.138"8 x 3" LONG SCREWS TO SHEATHING r
- ALTERNATE: (17) 10d NAILS FROM FLOOR
SHEATHING OR DECKING TO BLOCKING -
HOLD-DOWN MAY NEED TO BE EXTENDED
MULTIPLE JOIST BAYS TO ACHIEVE APPROPRIATE

NAIL SPACING
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IN WUI AREAS, A MINIMUM 6"
METAL FLASHING IS REQUIRED
ON THE EXTERIOR WALL AT ALL
DECK-TO-WALL INTERSECTIONS
(CRCR337.9.1.1)

4 MINIMUM ANCHOR
BOLTS WITH 7" MINIMUM
EMBED & 0.229"x3"x3"
MINIMUM PLATE WASHERS
TYPICAL (CRC R602.11.1)

GRADE 60 VERTICAL REBAR AT L4
18"0.C. MAXIMUM, TYPICAL ——

AT
[

— DTT2Z OR EQUIVALENT WITHIN 24"
OF EACH END OF DECK (CRC R507.9.2)

2x8 MINIMUM LEDGER WITH

APPROVED ATTACHMENT, DECK
FLASHING, & SUGGESTED SPACERS ——
(CRCR507.9.1.1)

GRADE 60 (CRC R404.1.3.3.7.1)
HORIZONTAL REBAR TOP AND
BOTTOM OF FOOTING, AND AT °
18"0.C. MAXIMUM, TYPICAL

ALL FRAMING INSTALLED IN A WET LOCATION IS
TO BE PRESSURE TREATED OR NATURALLY
WEATHER RESISTANT - FASTENERS IN CONTACT
WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD AND/OR
INSTALLED IN WET CONDITIONS ARE TO BE
HOT-DIPPED ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED STEEL,
STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON BRONZE, OR COPPER.
(CBC 2304.10.5.1, CRC R317.3)

POST CAP AND POST BASE

CONCRETE FOOTING AND STEM - SEE POST BASE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR EDGE
CLEARANCES AND THE CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL
CODE FOR CLEARANCES TO WOOD FRAMING

\ JOISTS PER PLAN
BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS AT SUPPORT POINTS
P
° : BEAM/GIRDER PER PLAN

DECK DETAILS
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CLR GRADE 60 REBAR @ 18"0.C. MAX EACH WAY
12" MINIMUM - LARGER AS REQUIRED

FOR SOIL BEARING (24" SHOWN)
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